

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. PAN-ARCTIC CONTRACTORS, CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 18905 PIONEER WAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 99212-0932 PO BOX 429 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' ORTING WA 983604209 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100671 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -76.25 % | | -32.75 % | | 35.00 % |
| | | | 40,000.00 | 9,500.00 | -30,500.00 | 26,900.00 | -13,100.00 | 54,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 100.00 % | | 50.00 % | | 150.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | L.F. | | | -54.00 % | | -5.00 % | | 20.00 % |
| | 2700.0000 | | 5.0000 | 2.3000 | -54.00 % | 4.7500 | -5.00 % | 6.0000 | 20.00 % |
| | | | 13,500.00 | 6,210.00 | -7,290.00 | 12,825.00 | -675.00 | 16,200.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | EACH | | | -40.00 % | | 115.78 % | | 60.00 % |
| | 37.0000 | | 250.0000 | 150.0000 | -40.00 % | 539.4600 | 115.78 % | 400.0000 | 60.00 % |
| | | | 9,250.00 | 5,550.00 | -3,700.00 | 19,960.02 | 10,710.02 | 14,800.00 | 5,550.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | C.Y. | | | -57.14 % | | 42.86 % | | 114.29 % |
| | 26.0000 | | 70.0000 | 30.0000 | -57.14 % | 100.0000 | 42.86 % | 150.0000 | 114.29 % |
| | | | 1,820.00 | 780.00 | -1,040.00 | 2,600.00 | 780.00 | 3,900.00 | 2,080.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | BEAM GUARDRAIL POST | EACH | | | -6.25 % | | -38.13 % | | -35.00 % |
| | 150.0000 | | 80.0000 | 75.0000 | -6.25 % | 49.5000 | -38.13 % | 52.0000 | -35.00 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 11,250.00 | -750.00 | 7,425.00 | -4,575.00 | 7,800.00 | -4,200.00 |
| 7 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK | EACH | | | -40.00 % | | 120.00 % | | -20.00 % |
| | 400.0000 | | 10.0000 | 6.0000 | -40.00 % | 22.0000 | 120.00 % | 8.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 2,400.00 | -1,600.00 | 8,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 3,200.00 | -800.00 |
| 8 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 | L.F. | | | -30.00 % | | -20.00 % | | -16.00 % |
| | 2925.0000 | | 25.0000 | 17.5000 | -30.00 % | 20.0000 | -20.00 % | 21.0000 | -16.00 % |
| | | | 73,125.00 | 51,187.50 | -21,937.50 | 58,500.00 | -14,625.00 | 61,425.00 | -11,700.00 |
| 9 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM | L.F. | | | -44.44 % | | -22.22 % | | -5.56 % |
| | 100.0000 | | 90.0000 | 50.0000 | -44.44 % | 70.0000 | -22.22 % | 85.0000 | -5.56 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -4,000.00 | 7,000.00 | -2,000.00 | 8,500.00 | -500.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' | PAN-ARCTIC CONTRACTORS, 18905 PIONEER WAY E PO BOX 429 ORTING WA 983604209 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100671 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 3,000.0000 | 3,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 2,700.0000 | -10.00 % | 4,000.0000 | 33.33 % | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | 10,800.00 | -1,200.00 | 16,000.00 | 4,000.00 | |
| 11 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 13.0000 EACH | | 2,250.0000 | 1,780.0000 | -20.89 % | 2,000.0000 | -11.11 % | 2,100.0000 | -6.67 % | |
| | | | 29,250.00 | 23,140.00 | -6,110.00 | 26,000.00 | -3,250.00 | 27,300.00 | -1,950.00 | |
| 12 | BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 EACH | | 2,250.0000 | 2,400.0000 | 6.67 % | 2,200.0000 | -2.22 % | 2,400.0000 | 6.67 % | |
| | | | 13,500.00 | 14,400.00 | 900.00 | 13,200.00 | -300.00 | 14,400.00 | 900.00 | |
| 13 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 EACH | | 3,000.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -16.67 % | 2,500.0000 | -16.67 % | 2,700.0000 | -10.00 % | |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 5,400.00 | -600.00 | |
| 14 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 EACH | | 1,250.0000 | 950.0000 | -24.00 % | 1,700.0000 | 36.00 % | 1,160.0000 | -7.20 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 7,600.00 | -2,400.00 | 13,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 9,280.00 | -720.00 | |
| 15 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 425.0000 L.F. | | 38.0000 | 38.0000 | 0.00 % | 41.0000 | 7.89 % | 42.0000 | 10.53 % | |
| | | | 16,150.00 | 16,150.00 | 0.00 | 17,425.00 | 1,275.00 | 17,850.00 | 1,700.00 | |
| 16 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 EACH | | 850.0000 | 650.0000 | -23.53 % | 750.0000 | -11.76 % | 800.0000 | -5.88 % | |
| | | | 1,700.00 | 1,300.00 | -400.00 | 1,500.00 | -200.00 | 1,600.00 | -100.00 | |
| 17 | RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 30212.5000 L.F. | | 8.0000 | 2.7000 | -66.25 % | 5.0000 | -37.50 % | 4.0000 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 241,700.00 | 81,573.75 | -160,126.25 | 151,062.50 | -90,637.50 | 120,850.00 | -120,850.00 | |
| 18 | NESTING W BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 50.0000 L.F. | | 25.0000 | 15.0000 | -40.00 % | 25.0000 | 0.00 % | 32.0000 | 28.00 % | |
| | | | 1,250.00 | 750.00 | -500.00 | 1,250.00 | 0.00 | 1,600.00 | 350.00 | |
| 19 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | | | | | | |
| | 41.0000 EACH | | 28.0000 | 28.0000 | 0.00 % | 30.0000 | 7.14 % | 44.0000 | 57.14 % | |
| | | | 1,148.00 | 1,148.00 | 0.00 | 1,230.00 | 82.00 | 1,804.00 | 656.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 | PAN-ARCTIC CONTRACTORS, 18905 PIONEER WAY E PO BOX 429 ORTING WA 983604209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100671 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|----------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 160,000.00 | 89,000.00 | -44.38 % | 89,000.00 | -44.38 % | 122,689.00 | -23.32 % |
| | | | | | -71,000.00 | | -71,000.00 | | -37,311.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % |
| 22 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | | | | | | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 23 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1,400.00 | 1,000.00 | -28.57 % | 1,000.00 | -28.57 % | 300.00 | -78.57 % |
| | | | | | -400.00 | | -400.00 | | -1,100.00 |
| 24 | HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) | L.F. | | | | | | | |
| | 1115.0000 | | 20.0000 | 18.0000 | -10.00 % | 19.2400 | -3.80 % | 25.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | | | 22,300.00 | 20,070.00 | -2,230.00 | 21,452.60 | -847.40 | 27,875.00 | 5,575.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$681,097.00 | \$369,013.25 | -45.82% | \$499,534.12 | -26.66% | \$541,777.00 | -20.46% |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$681,097.00 | \$369,013.25 | -45.82% | \$499,534.12 | -26.66% | \$541,777.00 | -20.46% |

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 111.25 % | | -25.90 % |
| | | | 40,000.00 | 84,500.00 | 44,500.00 | 29,639.00 | -10,361.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | 150.00 % | | 147.00 % |
| | | L.S. | | | 3,000.00 | 4,940.00 | 2,940.00 |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,940.00 | 2,940.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | | | | | | |
| | 2700.0000 | L.F. | | | -40.00 % | 4.6500 | -7.00 % |
| | | | 5.0000 | 3.0000 | -40.00 % | 4.6500 | -7.00 % |
| | | | 13,500.00 | 8,100.00 | -5,400.00 | 12,555.00 | -945.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | | | | | | |
| | 37.0000 | EACH | | | 60.00 % | 195.0000 | -22.00 % |
| | | | 250.0000 | 400.0000 | 60.00 % | 195.0000 | -22.00 % |
| | | | 9,250.00 | 14,800.00 | 5,550.00 | 7,215.00 | -2,035.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | |
| 5 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | | | |
| | 26.0000 | C.Y. | | | 185.71 % | 63.3000 | -9.57 % |
| | | | 70.0000 | 200.0000 | 185.71 % | 63.3000 | -9.57 % |
| | | | 1,820.00 | 5,200.00 | 3,380.00 | 1,645.80 | -174.20 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 6 | BEAM GUARDRAIL POST | | | | | | |
| | 150.0000 | EACH | | | -37.50 % | 87.4000 | 9.25 % |
| | | | 80.0000 | 50.0000 | -37.50 % | 87.4000 | 9.25 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 7,500.00 | -4,500.00 | 13,110.00 | 1,110.00 |
| 7 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK | | | | | | |
| | 400.0000 | EACH | | | 150.00 % | 7.0000 | -30.00 % |
| | | | 10.0000 | 25.0000 | 150.00 % | 7.0000 | -30.00 % |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,800.00 | -1,200.00 |
| 8 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 | | | | | | |
| | 2925.0000 | L.F. | | | -20.00 % | 19.2500 | -23.00 % |
| | | | 25.0000 | 20.0000 | -20.00 % | 19.2500 | -23.00 % |
| | | | 73,125.00 | 58,500.00 | -14,625.00 | 56,306.25 | -16,818.75 |
| 9 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM | | | | | | |
| | 100.0000 | L.F. | | | 38.89 % | 46.9500 | -47.83 % |
| | | | 90.0000 | 125.0000 | 38.89 % | 46.9500 | -47.83 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 12,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,695.00 | -4,305.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23 4.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 12,000.00 | 2,500.0000 10,000.00 | -16.67 % -2,000.00 | 2,305.0000 9,220.00 | -23.17 % -2,780.00 | |
| 11 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000 | EACH | 2,250.0000 29,250.00 | 2,500.0000 32,500.00 | 11.11 % 3,250.00 | 1,625.0000 21,125.00 | -27.78 % -8,125.00 | |
| 12 | BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000 | EACH | 2,250.0000 13,500.00 | 2,750.0000 16,500.00 | 22.22 % 3,000.00 | 1,965.0000 11,790.00 | -12.67 % -1,710.00 | |
| 13 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 6,000.00 | 3,000.0000 6,000.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 2,330.0000 4,660.00 | -22.33 % -1,340.00 | |
| 14 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 8.0000 | EACH | 1,250.0000 10,000.00 | 1,500.0000 12,000.00 | 20.00 % 2,000.00 | 1,150.0000 9,200.00 | -8.00 % -800.00 | |
| 15 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 425.0000 | L.F. | 38.0000 16,150.00 | 60.0000 25,500.00 | 57.89 % 9,350.00 | 35.0500 14,896.25 | -7.76 % -1,253.75 | |
| 16 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000 | EACH | 850.0000 1,700.00 | 750.0000 1,500.00 | -11.76 % -200.00 | 745.0000 1,490.00 | -12.35 % -210.00 | |
| 17 | RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 30212.5000 | L.F. | 8.0000 241,700.00 | 4.0000 120,850.00 | -50.00 % -120,850.00 | 7.4000 223,572.50 | -7.50 % -18,127.50 | |
| 18 | NESTING W BEAM GUARDRAIL 50.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 1,250.00 | 50.0000 2,500.00 | 100.00 % 1,250.00 | 21.1500 1,057.50 | -15.40 % -192.50 | |
| 19 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 41.0000 | EACH | 28.0000 1,148.00 | 50.0000 2,050.00 | 78.57 % 902.00 | 30.1500 1,236.15 | 7.68 % 88.15 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 10B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007833 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3297
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,097
 TITLE : NC REGION
 GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 2010
 10B001
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(529)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | CONTRACTOR EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -31.25 % | | | -24.32 % |
| | | | 160,000.00 | 110,000.00 | -50,000.00 | 121,083.48 | | -38,916.52 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 22 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 23 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -28.57 % | | | -18.21 % |
| | | | 1,400.00 | 1,000.00 | -400.00 | 1,145.00 | | -255.00 |
| 24 | HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) | | | | | | | |
| | | L.F. | | | 0.00 % | | | -6.50 % |
| | 1115.0000 | | 20.0000 | 20.0000 | | 18.7000 | | |
| | | | 22,300.00 | 22,300.00 | 0.00 | 20,850.50 | | -1,449.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$681,097.00</u> | <u>\$568,804.00</u> | <u>-16.49%</u> | <u>\$574,236.43</u> | | <u>-15.69%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$681,097.00</u> | <u>\$568,804.00</u> | <u>-16.49%</u> | <u>\$574,236.43</u> | | <u>-15.69%</u> |